# 504262235 03/08/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4308915

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ADVANTEC, INC.	02/16/2017

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CITIZEN MACHINERY CO., LTD	
Street Address:	4107-6 OAZA-MIYOTA, MIYOTAMACHI	
City:	KITASAKU-GUN, NAGANO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	389-0206	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15506793

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (215)540-5818

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2155409200

**Email:** docketing@howsoniplaw.com

Correspondent Name: GEORGE A. SMITH, JR. HOWSON & HOWSON LLP

Address Line 1: 350 SENTRY PARKWAY
Address Line 2: BUILDING 620, SUITE 210

Address Line 4: BLUE BELL, PENNSYLVANIA 19422

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TWA303USA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BEA HOUWEN
SIGNATURE:	/Bea Houwen/
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2017

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=15506793\_Advantec\_Citizen#page1.tif source=15506793\_Advantec\_Citizen#page2.tif

PATENT 504262235 REEL: 041505 FRAME: 0162

#### CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

Assignor: Advantec Inc.

Assignee: Citizen Machinery Co., Ltd.

WHEREAS, Advantec Inc., hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, a corporation organized under the laws of Japan and having its principal place of business at 8-2, Tano 6-chome, Amagasaki-shi, Hyogo 6610951, Japan, was assigned rights held by Nobuyoshi Imasaki, a joint inventor, in an invention entitled MACHINE TOOL AND CONTROL APPARATUS OF THE MACHINE TOOL, for which an application for Letters Patent is about to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as a national phase application based on International patent application PCT/JP2015/074157, filed August 27, 2015; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has assigned its right to said invention to Citizen Machinery Co., Ltd. (formerly Citizen Machinery Miyano Co., Ltd.), hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, a corporation organized under the laws of Japan and having its principal place of business at 4107-6, Oaza-Miyota, Miyotamachi, Kitasaku-gun, Nagano, 389-0206, Japan and the parties desire to confirm the assignment of ASSIGNOR's rights to said invention to ASSIGNEE;

NOW, THEREFORE, THIS IS TO WITNESS that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to the ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR confirms that it has sold, assigned and set over, and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest for, to and within the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent and Letters Patent which may be issued therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries along with the right to claim priority on the basis of Japanese patent application No. 2014-174765, filed August 29, 2014.

PATENT REEL: 041505 FRAME: 0163

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that, at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to procure Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and in such foreign countries as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may elect, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR further authorizes Howson & Howson LLP to identify said patent application in this document by its serial number and filing date.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by the undersigned on behalf of ASSIGNOR the date set forth below.

ADVANTEC INC.

By hobuyoshi Imasaki

Nobuyoshi Imasaki

President

RECORDED: 03/08/2017

02/16/2017 Date

Serial No. 15/506, 793

Filling date. 2 - 37 - 3017

**HOWSON & HOWSON LLP** 

PATENT REEL: 041505 FRAME: 0164